

## Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-5934 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A TASK ORDER TO

PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE WELLINGTON

**ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVE (SECTION 24)** 

**EXPANSION PROJECT** 

**Type:** Purchasing/Contract

In control: Village Council

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A TASK ORDER TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSULTING

SERVICES FOR THE WELLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVE (SECTION 24) EXPANSION

**PROJECT** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1. Mock Roos Proposal, 2. 2. Moncado Draft Site Plan

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD A TASK ORDER TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE WELLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVE (SECTION 24) EXPANSION PROJECT

**REQUEST:** Authorization to award a task order to Mock, Roos & Associates, Inc. to provide engineering consulting services for the Wellington Environmental Preserve Expansion Project at a cost of \$379,944.00.

**EXPLANATION:** On September 28, 2021, Council awarded an engineering services contract (RFQ 202121) to multiple vendors. As part of the solicitation, Mock Roos & Associates, Inc, was selected as one of Wellington's engineering service providers. Staff is seeking authorization to utilize such contract with Mock, Roos & Associates, Inc. to provide consulting services for final design, permitting and bidding of the Moncada property.

Staff recommends awarding a task order to Mock, Roos & Associates, Inc. to provide the engineering consulting service for the Wellington Environmental Preserve Expansion at a cost of \$379,944.00.

**BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO** 

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

**LEGAL SUFFICIENCY**: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds for this project are available in the Section 24 Expansion Capital Project.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to award a task order to Mock, Roos & Associates, Inc. to provide

File #: 23-5934, Version: 1

engineering consulting services for the Wellington Environmental Preserve Expansion at a cost of \$379,944.00.